-			9504	
Form PTO-1595	 05-06-		U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE	
(Rev. 03/01)	00-00-		Patent and Trademark Office	
OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 5/31/2002) Patent Docket No.: ATTE-002/02US				
To the honorable Commissioner of Par	tents: 10273	011∩ <u>™</u>	ginal documents or copy thereof.	
1. Name of conveying party(ies):	10210		receiving party(iet):	
Amy L. Allan APR 2 8 2004	4.28.04	Attenuon, LLC		
Le Leigh		10130 Sorento V	alley Road	
RADEMARY		Suite B	1	
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies	attached? XYes No	San Diego, CA	92121	
3. Nature of Conveyance:				
[X] Assignment []	Merger			
[] Security Agreement []	Change of Name		10 11 V D7 N	
[] Other:		Additional name(s) attache	ed? [] Yes [X] No	
ij Other.			•	
Execution Date: April 7, 2004				
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s) If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is::				
	•	B. Patent No.(s)		
A. Patent Application No.(s): 10/723,144		B. Fatent No.(s)		
	Additional numbers attached	? []Yes [X] No		
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Patent Group		6. Total number of application	ation and patents involved: 1	
		7. Total Fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$40.00		
Cooley Godward LLP Five Palo Alto Square				
3000 El Camino Real		[X] Authorize	ed to be charged to deposit account	
Palo Alto, CA 94306-2155		8. Deposit account number	er 02.2117	
			his page if paying by deposit account)	
	DO NOT USE	THIS SPACE		
9. Statement and signature.				
To the best of my knowledge and belief, document.	the foregoing information is	true and correct and any a	ttached copy is a true copy of the original	
Reg. No.: 45,298 Name o	of Person Signing:	Sunil K. Singh, I	Ph.D.	
0 1 k < 1			_	
Signature: Date 4/28/64				
Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document: 5				
I hereby certify that this correspondence Mail Stop Assignment Recordation, Factor VA 22313-1450 at 3:00 p.m. on April 28 15/2004 ECOUPER 00000059 033117 1072	csimile Number (703) 306 3, 2004.	-5665, at United States I	nited States Patent and Trademark Office Patent and Trademark Office, Alexandria	
C:8021 40.00 DA	. 1	By: Ath	1 1 / moor ser	
			/ Cathi L.G. I hoorsel	
676754 v1/PA	1			

ASSIGNMENT (Joint)

(Continuation from PTO-1595 - Name of Conveying Parties)

DONATE, Fernando HOPKINS, Stephanie A. GLADSTONE, Patricia L. MAZAR, Andrew P. O'HARE, Sean M. PARRY, Graham PLUNKETT, Marian TERNANSKY, Robert J. YOON, Won Hyung

676761 v1/PA

and which is a

ASSIGNMENT (Joint)

ALLAN, Amy L., residing at 542 San Dieguito Drive, Encinitas, CA 92024; DONATE, Fernando, residing at 10744 Portobelo Drive, San Diego, CA 92124; HOPKINS, Stephanie A., residing at 12716 Tustin Street, Poway, CA 92064; GLADSTONE, Patricia L., residing at 9242 Pebblestone Lane, San Diego, CA, 92126; MAZAR, Andrew P., residing at 10816 Vereda Sol Del Dios, San Diego, CA 92130; O'HARE, Sean M., residing at 812 Tourmaline Drive #8, San Diego, CA 92109; PARRY, Graham, residing at 2954 Renault Place, San Diego, CA 92122; PLUNKETT, Marian, residing at 11310 Swan Canyon Road, San Diego, CA 92131; TERNANSKY, Robert J., residing at 4215 Shorepointe Way, San Diego, CA 92130; and YOON, Won Hyung, residing at 11187 Camino Ruiz #75, San Diego, CA 92126

(each referred to as "Assignor") have made an invention(s) (the "Invention(s)") set forth in an application for patent of the United States, entitled

PEPTIDES WHICH INHIBIT ANGIOGENESIS, CELL MIGRATION, CELL INVASION AND CELL PROLIFERATION, COMPOSITIONS AND USES THEREOF

and which is a.				
(1)	[] provisional	application		
	(a)	[] to be filed herewith; or		
	(b)	[] bearing Application No, and filed on; or		
(2)	[X] non-provisional application			
	(a)	[] to be filed herewith; or		
	(b)	[X] bearing Application No. 10/723,144, and filed on November		
		25, 2003		

WHEREAS, Attenuon L.L.C., a limited liability company duly organized under and pursuant to the laws of the state of Delaware, and having its principal place of business at 10130. Sorrento Valley Road, Suite B, San Diego, CA 92121 (the "Assignee"), is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title, and interest in: the Invention(s); the application for patent identified in paragraph (1) or (2); the right to file applications for patent of the United States or other countries on the Invention(s); any application(s) for patent of the United States or other countries claiming priority to these application(s); any provisional or other right to recover damages, including royalties, for prior infringements of these applications; and any patent(s) of the United States or other countries that may be granted therefor or thereon.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and sufficient consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, and to the extent that the Assignor has not done so already via a prior agreement with the Assignee, or if the Assignor has already done so via a prior agreement with the Assignee then in confirmation of any obligation to do so in said prior agreement, the Assignor has sold, assigned, transferred, and set over, and by these presents does sell, assign, transfer, and set over, unto the Assignee, its successors, legal representatives, and assigns, the Assignor's entire right, title, and interest in:

(a) the Invention(s);

673880 v1/PA

- (b) the application for patent identified in paragraph (1) or (2);
- (c) the right to file applications for patent of the United States or other countries on the Invention(s), including all rights under the Paris Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property and under the Patent Cooperation Treaty;
- (d) any application(s) for patent of the United States or other countries claiming the Invention(s);
- (e) any application(s) for patent of the United States or other countries claiming priority to the application for patent identified in paragraph (1) or (2) or any application(s) for patent claiming the Invention(s), including any division(s), continuation(s), and continuation(s)-in-part;
- (f) any provisional or other right to recover damages, including royalties, for prior infringements of any application for patent identified in the proceeding paragraphs (b)-(e); and
- (g) any patent(s) of the United States or other countries that may be granted for or on any application for patent identified in the preceding paragraphs (b) (e), including any reissue(s) and extension(s) of said patent(s).

The above-granted rights, titles, and interests are to be held and enjoyed by the Assignee, for its own use and behalf and the use and behalf of its successors, legal representatives, and assigns, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by the Assignor had this sale and assignment not been made.

The Assignor hereby represents to the Assignee, its successors, legal representatives, and assigns, that, at the time of execution and delivery of these presents, or if applicable, at such time said prior agreement was executed, the Assignor is a lawful owner of an undivided interest in the entire right, title, and interest in and to the Invention(s), that the Invention(s) are unencumbered, except, if applicable, by obligation to assign in accordance with said prior agreement, and that the Assignor has good and full right and lawful authority to sell and convey the same in the manner set forth herein.

The Assignor hereby covenants and agrees to and with the Assignee, its successors, legal representatives, and assigns, that the Assignor will sign all papers and documents, take all lawful oaths, and do all acts necessary or required to be done in connection with any and all proceedings for the procurement, maintenance, enforcement and defense of the Invention(s), said applications, and said patents, including interference proceedings, without charge to the Assignee, its successors, legal representatives, and assigns, but at the cost and expense of the Assignee, its successors, legal representatives, and assigns.

The Assignor hereby authorizes and requests the attorneys of COOLEY GODWARD L.L.P. to insert in the spaces provided above the filing date, the application number, and the attorney docket number of the application identified in paragraph (1) or (2) when known.

The Assignor hereby requests the Commissioner of Patents to issue said patents of the United States to the Assignee for the sole use and behalf of the Assignee, its successors, legal representatives, and assigns.

673880 v1/PA

Date: 04/07/04	By: Amy L. ALLAN
Date: 4/7/04	By: Fernando Durate Fernando DONATE
Date: 4/7/04	By: Stephanie A. Hopkins
Date: 04/07/04	By: Patricia L. GLADSTONE
Date: 4/7/64	By: Andrew MAZAR
Date: 4/7/04	By: Sean M. O'HARE
Date: 4/7/04	By: Graham PARRY
Date: 4-7-64	By: Marian PLUNKETT
Date: 4-7-04	By: Robert Tennaky Robert TERNANSKY
Date: 4/7/04	By: Mon Hyung Joon Won Hyung WOON

673880 v1/PA